# CH \$40.00 8812429

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM801844

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2022	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AC TRANCE, INC.		04/10/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WISEBLOOD BEAUTY, INC.	
Street Address:	345 WILLIS AVENUE SUITE 109	
City:	CAMARILLO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88124294	TRANCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8056596813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8056596800

Email:cdonaldson@fcoplaw.comCorrespondent Name:COREY A. DONALDSONAddress Line 1:1050 SOUTH KIMBALL ROADAddress Line 4:VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACTRA.007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY A. DONALDSON	
SIGNATURE: /Corey A. Donaldson/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=U.S. TM App. No. 88124294 (TRANCE) Assignment 2023-04-10 (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0320

900764677

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is by and between AC TRANCE, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and WISEBLOOD BEAUTY, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee"), effective nunc pro tunc as of June 5, 2022.

WHEREAS Assignor represents and warrants that it was the owner of U.S. TM App. Ser. No. 88/124294 (the "Application") for TRANCE in Int'l Classes 003 (the "Mark"), and Assignor represents and warrants that it was the sole and full owner of all rights associated with the Application and the Mark, including the right to transfer the Application and the Mark and the right to sue for damages and/or other relief based on infringement of the Application and the Mark;

WHEREAS Assignor desired to transfer the Application and the Mark, along with all associated goodwill, to Assignee; and Assignee desired to obtain the Application and the Mark, along with all associated goodwill, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree that as of June 5, 2022, Assignor assigned and transferred nunc pro tune, and does hereby assign and transfer, the Application and the Mark, and all corresponding international and foreign rights associated therewith, and any and all trademark rights that Assignor may have in marks including the words TRANCE or confusingly similar terms or phrases, and all goodwill to which any of these (including but not limited to the Application in the Mark) pertain, to Assignee, Assignee being the successor to all goodwill and business associated with any and all of these (including but not limited to the Application and the Mark).

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademark of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Mark and/or the Application to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein; and Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further documents as Assignee may deem necessary to perfect and/or record the transfer of rights to Assignee.

AC TRANCE, INC. (ASSIGNOR)	WISEBLOOD BEAUTY, INC. (ASSIGNEE)
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Janna S. Jackson	Name: Janna S. Jackson
Title: CEO	Title: CEO
Dated: 09//0/29	Date: 19/10/23
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 04/10/2023